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GRAPHIC SCALE

STATE STATE PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

STATE PROJ. NO. F. A. PROJ. NO. DESCRIPTION

NO.
TOTAL
SHEETS

N.C.
SHEET

          
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Prepared in the Office of:

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
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ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT

PLAN FOR PROPOSED
HIGHWAY EROSION CONTROL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
Temporary Silt Ditch

Temporary Silt Fence

Silt Basin Type B

Stilling Basin

TDTemporary Diversion

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-A
Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-B

  Type A

  Type B

  Type C

A

B

C

Temporary Silt Fence

TSD

Std. # Description Symbol

 
 

 

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains 

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap:

1630.03
1630.05
1605.01

1622.01

1633.01

1634.01
1634.02
1635.01
1635.02
1630.04

1632.01

1632.02

1632.03

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-A
Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-B

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type B

Temporary Silt Fence

Roadway Standard Drawings

 

The following roadway english standards as appear in "Roadway Standard Drawings"- Roadway Design

revison thereto are applicable to this project and by reference hereby are considered a part of

these plans.

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

EC-1

1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence

1634.01

1634.02

1635.01

1605.01

1630.01

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains

1606.01

1622.01

Special Sediment Control Fence

Riser Basin

1635.02 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

1604.01 Railroad Erosion Control Detail

1607.01 Gravel Construction Entrance

Skimmer Basin

   

Tiered Skimmer Basin

Infiltration Basin

Special Stilling Basin1630.06

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A with
Matting and Polyacrylamide (PAM)

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle
with Polyacrylamide (PAM)

1630.02

1633.02

2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY.

ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND

NCG-010000 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2011

WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE

THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY

Unit - N. C. Department of Transportation - Raleigh, N. C., dated January 2012 and the latest

1630.05 Temporary Diversion

1630.04 Stilling Basin

1630.03 Temporary Silt Ditch

1630.02 Silt Basin Type B

1630.06 Special Stilling Basin

1631.01 Matting Installation

1632.02

1632.01

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C

1633.01

1633.02 Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A

1640.01 Coir Fiber Baffle

1645.01 Temporary Stream Crossing

EW

CFW

17BP.3.R.27
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(17BP.3.R.27)

BEGIN STATE PROJECT

-L- STA. 10+65.00

END STATE PROJECT

(TYNDALL BRIDGE RD.)
-L- SR 1329

TO SR 1434

-L- STA. 16+50.00

END BRIDGE (No. 317)

BEGIN BRIDGE (No. 317)

END BRIDGE (No. 316)

BEGIN BRIDGE (No. 316)

4

TO SR 1002

LOCATION: 

ON SR 1329  (TYNDALL BRIDGE RD.)        

TYPE OF WORK:GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING,  & STRUCTURE 

LEVEL III CERTIFICATION NO.

3368

LEVEL IIIA NAME

BRANDON BARHAM

17BP.3.R.27

(919) 557-0929

Cary, NC 27518

Suite 101

1151 SE Cary Parkway

NC FIRM LICENSE No: F-1148

with standards set by:

Prepared in accordance 

BRIDGES NO. 316 & NO. 317 OVER LITTLE COHARIE CREEK

0

0

0

PROFILE (HORIZONTAL)

PLANS

PROFILE (VERTICAL)

0

00

100’50’50’ 25’

100’50’25’50’

10’ 5’ 10’ 20’

CONSTRUCTION

RELEASE FOR

DATE:

-L- STA. 12+28.81

-L- STA. 13+41.19

-L- STA. 14+08.88

-L- STA. 14+81.13

(17BP.3.R.27)

PE,RW,UTIL,CONST.

TYPE-III

TYPE-III
TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

GRAU 350 GRAU 350

GRAU 350
GRAU 350

TYPE-III

reidrobol
Text Box
3/5/2015



HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ISOMETRIC VIEW

A

A

MATERIAL

FILL

OF FILL

TOE

FILL SLOPE

A

A

FENCE

SILT

GRADE

ROAD

WATTLE

SILT FENCE

2 FT.

SILT FENCE POST
POST

SILT FENCE

STAKE

2’ WOODEN

2"

10"-11"

SIDE VIEW

STAPLE

9 FT.

VIEW FROM SLOPE

DOWNSLOPE STAKE

UPSLOPE STAKE

SEE INSET A

12" WATTLE

12" WATTLE

1"-2" TRENCH

INSET A

SILT FENCE COIR FIBER WATTLE BREAK DETAIL

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

INSTALL TEMPORARY SILT FENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1605 OF THE

WATTLE INSTALLATION CAN BE ON OUTSIDE OF THE SILT FENCE AS DIRECTED.

WATTLE AND AT EACH END TO SECURE IT TO THE SOIL.

INSTALL STAPLES APPROXIMATELY EVERY 1 LINEAR FOOT ON BOTH SIDES OF

U SHAPE NOT LESS THAN 12" IN LENGTH.

PROVIDE STAPLES MADE OF 0.125 IN. DIAMETER STEEL WIRE FORMED INTO A

ANGLE TO WEDGE WATTLE TO GROUND.

INSTALL A MINIMUM OF 2 UPSLOPE STAKES AND 4 DOWNSLOPE STAKES AT AN

USE 2 FT. WOODEN STAKES WITH A 2 IN. BY 2 IN. NOMINAL CROSS SECTION.

DO NOT PLACE WATTLE ON TOE OF SLOPE.

EXCAVATE A 1 TO 2 INCH TRENCH FOR WATTLE TO BE PLACED.

LENGTH OF 10 FT.

USE MINIMUM 12 IN. DIAMETER COIR FIBER (COCONUT FIBER) WATTLE AND

NOTES:

1’

4 FT.

17BP.3.R.27 EC-02



HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ISOMETRIC VIEW

A MATERIAL

FILL

OF FILL

TOE

A

GRADE

ROAD

WATTLE

2 FT.

UPSLOPE STAKE

FRONT VIEW

STAKE

2’ WOODEN

2"

15"-16"

TOP VIEW

DOWNSLOPE STAKE

TOE OF FILL

18" WATTLE

18" WATTLESEE INSET A

2"-3" TRENCH

INSET A

FILL SLOPE

COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER DETAIL

FOR BREAKS ALONG LARGE SLOPES, USE MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20 FT. 

BOTH SIDES OF WATTLE AND AT EACH END TO SECURE IT TO THE SOIL.

INSTALL STAPLES APPROXIMATELY EVERY 1 LINEAR FOOT ON

FORMED INTO A U SHAPE NOT LESS THAN 12" IN LENGTH.

PROVIDE STAPLES MADE OF 0.125 IN. DIAMETER STEEL WIRE

STAKES AT AN ANGLE TO WEDGE WATTLE TO GROUND.

INSTALL A MINIMUM OF 2 UPSLOPE STAKES AND 4 DOWNSLOPE

CROSS SECTION.

USE 2 FT. WOODEN STAKES WITH A 2 IN. BY 2 IN. NOMINAL

DO NOT PLACE WATTLES ON TOE OF SLOPE.

EXCAVATE A 2 TO 3 INCH TRENCH FOR WATTLE TO BE PLACED.

WATTLE AND LENGTH OF 10 FT.

USE MINIMUM 18 IN. NOMINAL DIAMETER COIR FIBER (COCONUT)

NOTES:

1’

4 FT.

17BP.3.R.27 EC-03



   

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

SITE DESCRIPTION

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

STABILIZATION TIME

7 DAYS

TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS

PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES

HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 7 DAYS
IF SLOPES ARE 10’ OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE

NOT STEEPER THAN 2:1, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.

NONE

SLOPES 3:1  OR FLATTER 14 DAYS

14 DAYS

7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50’ IN

LENGTH.

ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4:1 NONE, EXCEPT FOR PERIMETERS AND HQW ZONES.

17BP.3.R.27 EC-04



R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

         

   R/W SHEET NO.8
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MILL 3"

100’
60’

MILL 3"

4

N
A

D
 
8
3

3
0
’

2
0
’

TYPE-III

TYPE-III TYPE-III

TYPE-III

3
0
’

2
0
’

TYPE-III

TYPE-III TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

N 81°48’47.37" W

TYPE-III

17BP.3.R.27

3’-11"

3’-11"

WITH 1" OVERHANG(TYP)
1’ FLAT FACED RAIL

OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE

OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE

3’-11"

WITH 1" OVERHANG(TYP)
1’ FLAT FACED RAIL 3’-11"

BRIDGE/ PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP SKETCH

BRIDGE NO. 317

BRIDGE NO. 316

INC.

20’

+
3
6
.0

0

GRAU 350

GRAU 350

GRAU 350

GRAU 350

H. W. LOCHNER, INC.
2840 PLAZA PLACE, SUITE 202
RALEIGH, NC  27612

H. W. LOCHNER, INC.
2840 PLAZA PLACE, SUITE 202

Number F-0159
NC License

STA. 12+17.81
BEGIN APPR. SLAB

STA. 12+28.81
BEGIN BRIDGE

STA. 13+41.19
END BRIDGE

STA. 13+52.19
END APPR. SLAB

STA. 13+97.88
BEGIN APPR. SLAB

STA. 14+08.88
BEGIN BRIDGE STA. 14+81.13

END BRIDGE

STA. 14+92.13
END APPR. SLAB

BRIDGE/ PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP SKETCH

1
0
8

1
1
0

110

112

1
1
2

1
1
2

112

112

1
1
4

114
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4
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4

1
1
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116

11
6

1
1
6
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1
1
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8
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1
1
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118

118

118

118

1
1
8

118

118

120
120

1
2
0

120

120

120120

1
2
0

120 120

120

120

122
122

12
2

122
122

122122

1
2
2

122 122

122

122

124
124

12
4

124124

124
124

124

124

124

BRIDGE NO. 317

NO. 316

BRIDGE

1 2

WOOD WW

WOOD WW

WOOD WW

WOOD WW

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS
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EIP

N 89°03’3
2" W

1193.64’

S
 
0
3
°5

7
’0

9
" E

110
.7

8
’

N
 
2
1°0

4
’0

2
" W

6
5
.6

7
’

EXISTING R/W EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/WEXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
’

6
0
.0

0
’

S 
74

°34
’51
" W

69
0.0

0’

RAY R. NAYLOR
ALICE H. NAYLOR &

MOLLY FAYE FAIRCLOTH
HENRY E. FAIRCLOTH &

DIANE TYNDALL
CARL B. TYNDALL &

SAMMY NETTLES
JANICE T. NETTLES &

BENCH UNDER BRIDGES

COIR FIBER MATTING ON EXCAVATED 

INSTALL +/- 525 SY 500g

EC-05/CONST.04

ELEV.= 123.12’

48’ LEFT

BL STA. 12+03

BM#1

(919) 557-0929

Cary, NC 27518

Suite 101

1151 SE Cary Parkway

NC FIRM LICENSE No: F-1148

O

O

TYPE-III

TYPE-III
TYPE-III

TYPE-III

15

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

GRAU 350 GRAU 350

GRAU 350
GRAU 350

TYPE-III

1

2

3

4

F
F F F F

F
FF

F

F FF

FC W

FC W FC W

FC W

CURTAIN

TURBIDITY

FLOATING

C

C

C

C

PI = 11+50.00

EL = 125.10’

(-)0.3476% (+)0.6597%

VC = 150’

K = 149

PI = 13+80.00

EL = 126.62’

(+)0.6597% (-)1.0250%

VC = 305’

K = 181

SSD = 793’
PI = 16+15.00

EL = 124.21’

(-)1.0250% (-)0.5105%

VC = 70’DS = 60 MPH

DS = 60 MPH

K = 136

DS = 60 MPH

BEGIN GRADE

-L- STA. 10+65.00
EL=125.39’

-L- STA. 16+50.00
EL=124.03’

END GRADE

BEGIN BRIDGE
-L- STA. 12+28.81

BEGIN BRIDGE
-L- STA. 14+08.88

-L- STA. 14+81.13
END BRIDGE

-L- STA. 13+41.19
END BRIDGE

1.5
:1 1.

5
:1 1.5

:1 1.
5
:1

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN FREQUENCY

BASE DISCHARGE

CFS

YR

YR

BASE FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE CFS

CFS

YR

FT

FT

FT

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

BASE HW ELEVATION

BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA

DATE OF SURVEY

W.S. ELEVATION

AT DATE OF SURVEY FT

= 2900    

= 25 

= 122.1   

= 4200    

= 100

= 123.25  

= 4683    

= 100+

= 123.9   

= 117.6     

= 12/11/13

12/11/13 SURVEY
WS ELEV.= 117.6’

12/11/13 SURVEY
WS ELEV.= 117.6’



WSRAL-1109B,7/15/2014,I:\RAL\PRJ\000009323\TIP\Roadway\Estimate\Final\90%\XSC Earthwork Volumes.xls

PROJ. REFERENCE NO.PROJ. REFERENCE NO.PROJ. REFERENCE NO.PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.SHEET NO.SHEET NO.SHEET NO.

X-A

NOTE:  EMBANKMENT COLUMN INCLUDES BACKFILL FOR UNDERCUT

Station Uncl. Exc. Embt

L (cu. yd.) (cu. yd.)

10+65.00 0 0

11+00.00 10 2

11+50.00 11 3

12+00.00 7 5

Station Uncl. Exc. Embt

L (cu. yd.) (cu. yd.)

13+50.00 0 0

14+00.00 3 12

Station Uncl. Exc. Embt

L (cu. yd.) (cu. yd.)

15+00.00 0 0

15+50.00 4 11

16+00.00 9 7

16+50.00 13 1

CROSS-SECTION SUMMARY

17BP.3.R.27STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Approximate quantities only.  Unclassified excavation, borrow

excavation, shoulder borrow, fine gading, clearing and grubbing,

breaking of existing pavement and removal of existing pavement 

will be paid for at the lump sum price for "Grading".
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